Sample Handling Sample Handling
169168
C
E
N
T
R
IF

 i   For more information go to www.eppendorf.com/centrifugation
 Ordering information for other voltage options begins on page 478
Ordering information
Description Order no.
Centrifuge 5427 R, refrigerated, rotary knobs, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5409 000.012
Centrifuge 5427 R, refrigerated, with Rotor FA-45-30-11, rotary knobs, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5409 000.535
Centrifuge 5427 R, refrigerated, with Rotor FA-45-48-11, rotary knobs, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5409 000.217
Centrifuge 5427 R, refrigerated, with Rotor FA-45-12-17, rotary knobs, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 5409 000.632
Watch video clips of Centrifuge 5427 R on our dedicated
mobile website or www.eppendorf.com/centrifugation
Technical specifications
Model 5427 R
Max. RCF 25,000 × g
Max. speed 16,220 rpm
Max. capacity 48 × 1.5/2.0 mL
Rotors available 9
Acceleration time 18 s
Deceleration time 18 s
Timer 10 s to 9:59 h
Noise level < 46 dB(A) with Rotor F-45-48-11
Max. power consumption 550 W
Dimensions (W × D × H) 31.9 × 54.0 × 25.4 cm
Weight w/o accessories 30 kg
Cooling refrigerated
Temperature control range -11 °C to 40 °C
Rotors for Centrifuge 5427 R
Rotor F-45-48-11
 > Max. speed: 18,210 × g (12,700 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 48 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
Rotor FA-45-48-11
 > Max. speed: 18,210 × g (12,700 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 48 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 > Aerosol-tight with Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
Rotor FA-45-30-11
 > Max. speed: 20,800 × g (14,000 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 30 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 > Aerosol-tight with Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
Rotor F-45-30-11
 > Max. speed: 20,800 × g (14,000 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 30 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
Rotor FA-45-24-11
 > Max. speed: 25,000 × g (16,220 rpm)
 > Max. capacity: 24 × 1.5/2.0 mL tubes
 > Aerosol-tight with Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
Rotor FA-45-24-11-Kit

 > Aerosol-tight with Eppendorf QuickLock® lid
 Ordering information for other voltage options begins on page 478
Ordering information
Description Order no.
Rotor FA-45-48-11, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5409 710.001
Rotor F-45-48-11, incl. rotor lid 5409 712.004
Rotor FA-45-30-11, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5409 706.004
Rotor F-45-30-11, incl. rotor lid 5409 708.007
Rotor FA-45-24-11, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5409 702.009
Rotor FA-45-24-11-Kit, incl. rotor lid, aerosol-tight 5409 704.001
Rotor S-24-11-AT, incl. wind shield and rotor lid 5409 715.003
Rotor F-45-48-5-PCR 5409 714.007
Rotor FA-45-12-17, incl. rotor lid, for 12 Eppendorf Tubes® 5.0 mL 5409 700.006
Adapter, for 1 vessel 1.5 – 2.0 mL, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 768.002
Adapter, for 1 cryo tube, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 769.009
Adapter, for 1 HLPC tube, for Rotors FA-45-12-17, FA-45-16-17 and FA-45-20-17, set of 4 pcs. 5820 770.007
Adapter, for 1 tube 0.5 mL, max. Ø 6 mm or microtainer 0.6 mL, max. Ø 8 mm, for all 1.5/2.0 mL rotors, set of 6 pcs. 5425 716.001
Adapter, for 1 tube 0.4 mL, max. Ø 6 mm, for all 1.5/2.0 mL rotors, set of 6 pcs. 5425 717.008